Successor Agency Contact Information

Name of Successor Agency:
County:

Primary Contact Name:
Primary Contact Title:
Address

Contact Phone Number:
Contact E-Mail Address:

Secondary Contact Name:
Secondary Contact Title:

Secondary Contact Phone Number:
Secondary Contact E-Mail Address:

City of Capitola, as Successor Agency to
the former Capitola Redevelopment Agency

Santa Cruz

Tori Hannah

Finance Director

420 Capitola Avenue, Capitola, CA 95010

(831) 475-7300 x224

thannah@ci.capitola.ca.us

Lonnie Wagner

Accountant Il

(831) 475-7300 x230

lwagner@ci.capitola.ca.su




SUMMARY OF RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Filed for the January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2013 Period

Name of Successor Agency:

Total Outstanding

Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Debt or Obligation

Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Six-Month Total

A Available Revenues Other Than Anticipated RPTTF Funding
B Anticipated Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF
C Anticipated Administrative Allowance Funded with RPTTF
D Total RPTTF Requested (B + C = D) 00
Total Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation (A + B + C = E) Should be the same amount as ROPS form six-month total 800,000
E Enter Total Six-Month Anticipated RPTTF Funding (Obtain from county auditor-controller) 800,000
F Variance (E - D = F) Maximum RPTTF Allowable should not exceed Total Anticipated RPTTF Funding -
Prior Period (January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012) Estimated vs. Actual Payments (as required in HSC section 34186 (a)) *
G Enter Estimated Obligations Funded by RPTTF (Should be the lesser of Finance's approved RPTTF amount including admin allowance or the actual amount distributed) 202,852
H Enter Actual Obligations Paid with RPTTF 307,477
I Enter Actual Administrative Expenses Paid with RPTTF -
J__Adjustment to Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund (G - (H + 1) = J) () -
K Adjusted RPTTF (The total RPTTF requested shall be adjusted if actual obligations paid with RPTTF are less than the estimated obligation amount.) : 7806,;(!06?
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: Michael Termini Chairperson, Oversight Board
Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, Name Title
| hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency.
Signature Date

M Please see email from the DOF and County Auditor-Controller dated August 29, 2012



Name of Successor Agency:
County:

ola Redevelopment Agel

Oversight Board Approval Date:

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS IIl)
January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013

Total Funding Source
Contract / Contract / Outstanding
Agreement | Agreement Debt or Total Due During
Execution | Termination Obligation (as of| Fiscal Year Bond Reserve Admin
Item # JProject Name / Debt Obligation Date Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area 06/30/2012) 2012-13 LMIHF Proceeds Balance Allowance RPTTF Other Six-Month Total
3 rand Total: s : : 3,060,458 2,516,014 800, 00,000
1 |2006 Tax Allocation Note 3/1/2006 9/29/2014{JPMorgan Chase $1,000,000 Tax Allocation Note Capitola Project Area 1,023,750 1 ,623,750 - - - }
2 |Rispin Purchase Loan 6/22/2006 10/5/2021|Capitota City Treasurer $1,350,000 Rispin Purchase Loan Capitola Project Area 1,411,031 61,031 - - - - 61,031
3 |Loan and Repayment Agreement 9/10/1981 10/5/2021|Capitola City Treasurer $618,028 Loan and Repayment Agreement Capitola Project Area 645,967 27,939 - - - - 27,939
4 |76-126 Capitola Library Trust 8/17/2004, 2/1/2018|Santa Cruz County Auditor-Controller $2,640,000 76-126 Capitola Library Trust Capitola Project Area 2,131,494 951,268 - - - - 461,268
5 |Capitola Branch Library Consruction 4/12/2011 see notesjAnderson Brule Architects, Inc. $550,000 Library Project Planning and Architectural Design Services Capitola Project Area REMOVED 0 - - - - -
6 |Library District, Section 3 11/30/1984 6/30/2012]Santa Cruz County Auditor-Controller $459,100 County Library Fund, Section 3 Capitola Project Area 0 0 - - - - -
7 |Special District, Section 4 11/30/1984 6/30/2012|Santa Cruz County Auditor-Controller $201,160 Special District Fund, Section 4 Capitola Project Area 0 0 - - - - -
8 |Housing Rental Assistance Program 5/12/12011 3/13/2021|Housing Authority of the County of Santa Cruz $,2627,100 Housing Rental Assistance Program Agreement Capitola Project Area 918,216 102,024 - - - - $ 51,012.00
9 |Millennium Housing 3/18/2011 3/18/2021|Millennium Housing of Calfonia, Inc. $2,000,000 Housing Loan Agreement Capitola Project Area 900,000 100,000 - - - - $ 50,000.00
10 |Administrative Allowance see note see note|Capitola City Treasurer $250,000 Annual Administrative Allowance Capitola Project Area ONGOING 250,000 - - - - $ 125,000.00
11 |Project 4/6/2011 4/6/2017 |Macerich $1,030,000 Mall Economic Development Project Capitola Project Area 1,030,000 0 - - - - $ -
12




Name of Successor Agency:
County:

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS lii) -- Notes (Optional)
January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013

Item # | Notes/Comments
1 | The amount of the final interest payment is estimated in ROPS Ill. The Successor Agency is requesting the final interest payment amount. This
will be adjusted based on the lender calculation.
2 | After the California Redevelopment Association vs. Matosantos Supreme Court decision was publicized in late December, 2011, a single payment for
the annual Fiscal Year 2011-2012 interest was made on the loan. This included payments for the period from July 1, 2011 to June 30, 2012.
A full year of interest payments was certified on ROPS |; however it was denied by the Department of Finance. The Oversight Board and the
Successor Agency believes the City should be entitled to the prorated share of interest payments for the seven month period from July 1, 2011 to
January 31, 2012.This would be consistent with the ABX 1 26 reporting dates and prior to the effectiveness of the legislation.
3 | After the California Redevelopment Association vs. Matosantos Supreme Court decision was publicized in late December, 2011, a single payment for
the annual Fiscal Year 2011-2012 interest was made on the loan. This included payments for the period from July 1, 2011 to June 30, 2012.
A full year of interest payments was certified on ROPS |; however it was denied by the Department of Finance. The Oversight Board and the
Successor Agency believes the City should be entitled to the prorated share of interest payments for the seven month period from July 1, 2011 to
January 31, 2012.This would be consistent with the ABX 1 26 reporting dates and prior to the effectiveness of the legislation.
4 | Total outstanding debt reflects full $2,640,000 less the current Trust principal and interest balance of $508,506.
5 | This item was voluntarily removed from ROPS I.
6 | Paid in full with ROPS I.
7 | Paid in full with ROPS I.
9 | Funds are to be distributed through fiscal 2020-21.
10 | Administrative allowance of $250,000 is provided for in Health & Safety Code Section 34171 (b).
11 | Expiration date is no later than three years following City Council approval of the General Plan Update or six years after the Effective Date of the
agreement (4/6/11) whichever is earlier.
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 1)
January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012
10 [ The Administrative Allowance was paid from Reserves. If the amount was placed in the Administrative Allowance and Reserves columns, it would be

duplicated.




Name of Successor Agency:

County:
Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34186 (a)
PRIOR PERIOD ESTIMATED OBLIGATIONS vs. ACTUAL PAYMENTS
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 1)
January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012
LMIHF Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Admin Allowance RPTTF Other
Page/Form| Line |Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Estimate
rand-Total i BO71751 % 307 :
1 1 12006 Tax Allocation Note JPMorgan Chase $1,000,000 Tax Allocation Note Capitola Project Area - - - 23,750 23,750 - - $ - -
1 2 |Rispin Purchase Loan Capitola City Treasurer $1,350,000 Rispin Purchase Loan Capitola Project Area - - - - - - 104,625 | § 104,625 -
1 3 |Loan and Repayment Agreement Capitola City Treasurer $618,028 Loan and Repayment Agreement Capitola Project Area - - - 47,895 47,895 - - $ - -
1 4 176-126 Capitola Library Trust Santa Cruz County Auditor-Controller  |$2,640,000 76-126 Capitola Library Trust Capitola Project Area - - - 179,502 179,502 - - - -
1 5 |Capitola Branch Library Consruction Anderson Brule Architects, Inc. $550,000 Library Project Planning and Architect| Capitola Project Area - - - - - - - - -
1 6 |Library District, Section 3 Santa Cruz County Auditor-Controller  |$459,100 County Library Fund, Section 3 Capitola Project Area - - - 45,911 45,911 - - - -
1 7 |Special District, Section 4 Santa Cruz County Auditor-Controller  |$201,160 Special District Fund, Section 4 Capitola Project Area - - - 20,117 20,117 - - - -
1 8 |Housing Rental Assistance Program Housing Authority of the County of Santa|Program Agreement Capitola Project Area - - - - - - 131,172 131,172 -
1 9 |Millennium Housing Millennium Housing of Caifornia, Inc. $2,000,000 Housing Loan Agreement Capitola Project Area - - - - - - 71,680 71,680 -
1 10 |Adminisirative Allowance Capitola City Treasurer $250,000 Annual Administrative Aflowance Capitola Project Area - - - 250,000 250,000 - - - -
1 11 |Project Macerich $1,030,000 Mall Economic Development Project] Capitola Project Area - - - - - - - - -




